

Date: 05 April 2017

Clarification Note # 2

Request For Quotation (RFQ) No. PR 448743 - Supply and Delivery of Specific IT equipment

In accordance with issued RFQ No. PR 448743 - Supply and Delivery of Specific IT equipment, the OSCE would like to provide the following clarifications to the RFQ Documents.

Question 1: The expansion module with 4 ports 40G QSFP+ → DXS-3600-EM-4QXS to p.5 - Switch L2/3 for 24 Ports SFP+ (e.g.: Switch Dlink DXS-3600-32S or equivalent) was not indicated in the initial documents, so should this expansion module be offered as an additional part to Switch?

Answer 1: Yes, the expansion module with 4 ports 40G QSFP+ (DXS-3600-EM-4QXS) must be offered as well.

Question 2: The quantity of modules doesn't correspond to quantity of modules in the bidding documents. The additional fiber-optic modules, which are indicated in the bidding documents, what equipment must they be compatible to? Or these modules must correspond to technical specifications only?

Answer 2:

1) We wrote before that the next modules are needed:

- 4 pairs of DEM-432XT-DD Transceiver 10GBASE-LR SFP+ (with DDM), 10km;
- 6 pairs of DEM-431XT-DD Transceiver 10GBASE-SR SFP+ (with DDM), 80m: OM1 & OM2 MMF, 300m: OM3 MMF.

In total 10 items. They should be addressed to p.6 in the bidding documents - *Modules SFP+, 10 GB for Network Cards and Switches Broad SFP+ compatibility and compliant with most 10 Gigabit SFP+ modules (e.g.: 10GBASE-LR/SR/LRM).*

2) The p.7 - *Modules SFP+, 40 GB for Network Cards and Switches, Broad SFP+ compatibility and compliant with most 10 Gigabit SFP+ modules (e.g.: 40GBASE-LR4 2km Lite QSFP+)* in total quantity of 10 items are intended to be used with:

- 6 items with p.3 - *Network Card, 10/40 Gb (e.g.: Intel X710 low profile or equivalent);*
- 4 items with the additional expansion module with 4 ports 40G QSFP+ → DXS-3600-EM-4QXS.

Sincerely,

Olga Jukova,
Chief of Fund Administration,
OSCE Project Coordinator in Ukraine

